COLORADO STATE FAIR AND INDUSTRIAL EXPOSITION

2024 Colorado State Fair and Industrial Exposition King Arthur Flour - Chocolate Chip Cookie All Ages

Prizes

1st place: \$75 gift card & ribbon 2nd place: \$50 gift card & ribbon 3rd place: \$25 gift card & ribbon

Use King Arthur Flour to bake the most beautiful & delicious dessert! Be creative. Be original. Make it tasty!

CRITERIA FOR JUDGES

Appearance 25% Creativity 25% Taste 50%

- I. Entry Fee
 - A. \$5.00
- II. Schedule
 - A. Entry form and fee deadline Wednesday, July 17, 2024, by 4:00 p.m
 - B. Online Only entry deadline Monday, August 5, 2024, by 5:00 p.m.
 - C. Contest Date Sunday, August 25, 2024
 - D. Drop off (Receive) 1:30-2:00 p.m., Creative Arts Building Kitchen
 - E. Judging 2:05 p.m., Creative Arts Building Kitchen
- III. Entry Requirements (these requirements are in addition to the 2024 Colorado State Fair General Competition Requirements and the General Entry & Fine Arts 2024 Competition & Entry Requirements, and the Colorado State Fair Exhibitor Code of Conduct)
 - A. Open to all ages!
 - B. Entries must use King Arthur Flour and be made from scratch. No mixes.
 - C. Any type of Chocolate Chip Cookie is welcome. Present at least five servings.
 - D. This competition is for home bakers. Sorry, no professional bakers are allowed.
 - E. Entries must be prepared at home and brought to the Fair on the day of the contest between 1:30 pm and 2:00 pm.
 - F. One gate pass per exhibitor will be left at Gate 2 for the exhibitor to bring in the entry. Pass will be at the gate (under the exhibitor's name) on the day of the contest.
 - G. Entry recipes must be typed on an 8 ½" x 11" sheet of paper. On the reverse side of the recipe, type your name, address, and phone number. Submit three copies of the recipe with your entry form.
 - H. Recipes should list ingredients with measurements and amounts. Recipes should include step-by-step preparation and baking instructions. Be specific.
 - I. Include the King Arthur Flour package, UPC, product label, or receipt with your entry.
 - J. All recipes become the property of King Arthur Flour Company and the Colorado State Fair Authority. By participating, the contestant agrees that King Arthur Flour and Colorado State Fair Authority may edit, adapt, copyright, publish, and use any or all recipes entered. They



may also use contestant names and photos without compensation for publicity, promotion, or advertising.

- K. Taxes are the responsibility of the winner. This contest is void where prohibited or otherwise regulated by law.
- L. Employees of King Arthur Flour, its affiliates, subsidiaries, agencies, and their families are not eligible to enter.
- M. Redeem gift cards at *kingarthurflour.com*.